FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS
Certified Technicians
As of May 01, 2023

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

ADAIR, ALYX FA Technician AE496 10/24/2023 |QUALITY FIRE PROTECTION CORP. WOODS CROSS 84087 |801-292-3408
ADAMS, BRIAN Master Tech AE14731 01/28/2024 |PST-PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECH MURRAY 84107

AGEE, GAVIN Master Tech AE421 06/04/2023 |CACHE VALLEY FIRE EXTINGUISHER NORTH LOGAN 84341 |435-770-0852
AKRE, KEATON Master Tech AE413 01/19/2024 |FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801-485-6900
ALLEN, MICHAEL FA Technician AE298 03/12/2024 |TYTAN SECURITY LLC CEDAR CITY 84721 |877-948-9826
ALLRED, BRANTLEY FA Technician AE38366 01/26/2024 |FIRE CONTROL VINEYARD 84058 |801-376-8876
ALLRED, MARCUS FA Technician AE7941 12/19/2023 [IMPACT FIRE SERVICES LLC BLUFFDALE 84065 |801-662-0909
ALLRED, BRANTLEY Master Tech AE46736 03/28/2024 |FIRE CONTROL VINEYARD 84058 |801-376-8876
ALLRED, KEITH Master Tech AE132 11/13/2023 |FIRE CONTROL VINEYARD 84058 |801-376-8876
ALLRED, SHANE FA Technician AE13131 09/06/2023 |ADT COMMERCIAL LLC WEST VALLEY CITY 84119 |385 256-2102
ANDERSON, TODD Master Tech AE453 12/07/2023 |WIRE TECH LLC WOODS CROSS 84087

ANDERSON, LAURA FA Technician AE279 03/11/2024 |JOHNSON CONTROLS LAS VEGAS 89141 |702-786-2129
ANDERSON, JOSHUA FA Technician AE158 01/28/2024 |PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC. SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801 486-7231
APPLEGATE, CHRIS Basic AE42336 08/24/2023 |FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801-485-6900
ATKINSON, DANIEL Master Tech AEO050 03/26/2024 |ASSURANCE SYSTEMS INC SANDY 84094 |801-572-1875
AUSTIN, CHANCE FA Technician AE426 08/28/2023 |TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC LEHI 84043 |801-367-6077
AVERY, DARRIN FA Technician AE083 06/20/2023 |JOHNSON CONTROLS NORTH SALT LAKE 84054 |801-992-9721
AZEVEDO, STEVE Master Tech AE389 11/25/2023 |CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY ST GEORGE 84790 |435-674-5700
BAGGE, JAMES Master Tech AE155 01/22/2024 |PROTEK FIRE AND SYSTEMS, LLC WEST JORDAN 84088 |801-718-1055
BAIRD, RYAN Basic AE31531 02/16/2024 |MOUNTAIN ALARM CENTRAL - BR 53 OREM 84057 |801 226-6787
BALL, SETH FA Technician AE16131 03/06/2024 |INTERMOUNTAIN FIRE PROTECTION WOODS CROSS 84087 |801-419-8084
BARBONI, NICO FA Technician AE12331 08/06/2023 |ALARMLOCK CORP. CLEARFIELD 84015 |801 649-3573
BARKER, KENNETH Master Tech AE255 12/30/2023 |INTERMTN ST GEORGE REG HOSPITA ST GEORGE 84770 |435-251-2016
BARKER, KENNETH Master Tech AE255 12/30/2023 |A+ FIRE SYSTEMS ST. GEORGE 84790 |435 668-6560
BARNES, JAMES FA Technician AE296 08/27/2023 |DENCO SECURITY INC. OGDEN 84404

BARNETT, WAYNE FA Technician AE022 03/27/2024 |PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC. SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801 486-7231
BAXTER, CAMERON FA Technician AE44946 12/16/2023 |DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801 972-4500
BAXTER, CAMERON Basic AE44946 12/06/2023 |DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801 972-4500
BECK, CURT Master Tech AE120 08/19/2023 |ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC SALT LAKE CITY 84115 |801 486-8731
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Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and

buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

BECKMANN, APRIL
BEECROFT, CLINT
BEESLEY, CAMERON
BEESLEY, JEFF

BELL, STEPHEN
BENNETT, STEVE
BENNETT, RUSELL
BETENSON, JEFFERY
BISCHOFF, DANIEL
BISHOP, TYRELL
BISHOP, ZEKE
BISTLINE, LADELL
BITNER, ALEXANDER
BLACKBURN, KIRT
BOOTH, B. CRAIG
BOURG, NATHAN
BOURG, ANTHONY
BOURG, NATHAN
BOWDEN, JOHN
BOWMAN, CHRISTOPHER
BOWMAN, CHRISTOPHER
BRADFORD, KENNEDY
BRANCHEAU, TOMMY
BREDSGUARD, ZACHARY
BROWN, GARRICK
BUCCAMBUSO, STEVEN
BUCHOLZ, SABRINA
BUCHOLZ, SABRINA
BUCKLEY, ROBERT
BULLARD, STEVEN
BUNNOW, CHRIS
BURGESS, SAMUEL
BURTON, JOHN
CALLAHAN, DANIEL
CARLILE, BRANDON

Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician

Master Tech

Master Tech

Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician

Master Tech

Master Tech
FA Technician

Master Tech

Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician

Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician

Master Tech

Master Tech
FA Technician

Master Tech

Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician

Master Tech
FA Technician

Master Tech

Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician

Master Tech

Master Tech

AE097
AEO16
AE2911
AE208
AE091
AE329
AE38956
AE307
AE503
AE19131
AE11361
AE14531
AE20931
AE281
AE024
AE39136
AE12731
AE39136
AE479
AE27131
AE43936
AE44936
AEO057
AE198
AE33331
AE17131
AE41936
AE41936
AE14931
AE123
AE023
AE450
AE315
AEO015
AE156

08/15/2023
01/16/2024
03/14/2024
06/16/2024
07/26/2023
03/10/2024
02/08/2024
12/08/2023
07/18/2023
07/11/2023
06/14/2023
12/20/2023
11/05/2023
04/02/2024
02/20/2024
02/10/2024
08/14/2023
02/10/2024
06/30/2023
07/15/2023
11/14/2023
12/06/2023
05/01/2024
05/16/2024
06/08/2024
04/17/2024
08/17/2023
04/25/2024
01/09/2024
10/09/2023
05/24/2024
08/11/2023
02/10/2024
02/06/2024
01/28/2024

JOHNSON CONTROLS

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY
CENTURY LINK

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

MOUNTAIN ALARM

ALL SYSTEMS

TIMS

WEBER SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTWING COMMUNICATIONS
MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM*

UNITED FIRE INC.

MOUNTAIN ALARM*

MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM

JOHNSON CONTROLS

EAST COAST FIRE & SECURITY LLC
SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
WASATCH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TELGIAN CORPORATION

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

BULLARD FIRE

STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
UNITED FIRE INC.

SECURITAS TECHNOLGY CORP.
COOPER FIRE PROTECTION SVCS
WASATCH ELECTRIC

NORTH SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE CITY
LAYTON

WEST JORDAN
LOGAN

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
ST. GEORGE
OREM

WEST VALLEY CITY
OGDEN
COLORADO CITY
OGDEN

OGDEN

WEST JORDAN
OGDEN

OGDEN

OGDEN

LAS VEGAS
PORT ORANGE
SANDY

SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY

HEBER CITY
PHOENIX
MURRAY
OGDEN

OGDEN

SALT LAKE CITY
RIVERTON

SALT LAKE CITY
WEST JORDAN
FISHER
FARMINGTON
SALT LAKE CITY

84054
84104
84041
84088
84322
84111
84104
84770
84097
84119
84401
86021
84403
84403
84088
84403
84403
84403
89141
32128
84070
84104
84123
84032
85044
84123
84403
84403
84104
84065
84115
84088
86037
87401
84104

801-992-9721
801 486-7231
801 544-7345
801 5678730

435 994-5570
801-238-0301
801 972-4500
435 628-4255
801-885-3901
801-554-4069
801 476-7900
435-272-1910
801 395-8703
801-395-8731
801-748-0696
801 395-8703
801 395-8703
702-786-2129
386-682-5566
000-000-0000
801 972-4500
801 262-3329
435-654-0280
480 282-5388
801 262-3329
801 395-8703
801 395-8703
801 972-4500
801-898-1478
801 288-2100
801-748-0696
801-381-3101
505-327-0474
801 487-4511
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Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

CARLSON, JESSICA
CARRICO, TERRENCE
CARRIGAN, CHAD
CARTER, TRAVIS
CARVER, JASON
CASE, TYLER
CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID
CHAN, JIMMY

CHILD, DAVID
CHRISTENSEN, BRADY
CHRISTOPHERSON, MATT
CHRISTY, RYAN
CLARK, JUSTUS
CLEVERLEY, STEVE
COOK, COBY
CORDOVA, BENJI
COTTAM, A.
COUNTRYMAN, CHRISTOPHER
COUTTS, MORGAN
CREDEUR, MICHAEL
DAMON, RYAN
DARLING, RON
DARLING, SHANE
DARLING, STEVEN
DAY, GARRETT

DAY, KEVIN

DEHAAN, KYLER
DEJESUS, ERIC
DEJESUS, ERIC
DIXON, JAREN
DRAKE, TREVOR
DUMAS, CHELSIE
EADES, KURT
EDWARDS, RICHARD
EHMAN, JEFFERY

FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

FA Technician

FA Technician
Master Tech

FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

FA Technician

FA Technician
Master Tech

FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

FA Technician
Master Tech

FA Technician
Master Tech

FA Technician

FA Technician

FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech

FA Technician
Master Tech

FA Technician
Master Tech

FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

AE41346
AE173
AE424
AE164
AE3111
AE44736
AE166
AE385
AE277
AE204
AE115
AE31731
AE434
AE136
AE38736
AE349
AE495
AE7111
AE9931
AE29331
AE18131
AE447
AE8931
AE027
AE494
AE46136
AE3321
AE921
AE921
AE37956
AE7711
AE37936
AE157
AE506
AE40536

07/28/2023
02/28/2024
08/14/2023
02/04/2024
04/04/2024
12/05/2023
02/05/2024
02/27/2024
02/19/2024
05/18/2024
09/17/2023
03/08/2024
12/09/2023
11/27/2023
02/07/2024
12/29/2023
04/04/2024
05/31/2024
04/24/2024
08/18/2023
11/06/2023
07/02/2023
03/13/2024
02/20/2024
04/06/2024
02/21/2024
01/20/2024
11/23/2023
11/14/2023
12/22/2023
04/26/2024
12/22/2023
01/28/2024
08/30/2023
06/27/2024

PROTEK FIRE AND SYSTEMS, LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS

MOUNTAIN ALARM

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC
POWERED CONTROL SYSTEMS
JOHNSON CONTROLS

SPECTRUM WEST LLC

CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY
WAL-MART

UTAH COUNTY

CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY
DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

CLARK'S HOME FIRE SAFETY
STRUCTURE WORKS INC

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
TWIST ELECTRIC INC.

SYSTEM SERVICE SPECIALIST INC
MOUNTAIN ALARM

STATE OF UTAH/DFCM

FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
PRECISION ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
PROTEK FIRE AND SYSTEMS, LLC
PROTEK FIRE AND SYSTEMS, LLC
MOUNTAIN ALARM

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM

PROTEK FIRE AND SYSTEMS, LLC
AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
WASATCH ELECTRIC

GSL ELECTRIC

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

WEST JORDAN
NORTH SALT LAKE
OGDEN

LEHI

SANDY

SALT LAKE CITY
SANDY

WEST VALLEY CITY
BENTONVILLE
PROVO

WEST VALLEY CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
WELLINGTON
WEST JORDAN
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
COTTONWOOD HEIGHT
KAYSVILLE

ST. GEORGE
TAYLORSVILLE
SALT LAKE CITY
SPOKANE VALLEY
WEST JORDAN
WEST JORDAN
OGDEN

LAYTON

LAYTON

OGDEN

OGDEN

WEST JORDAN
LAYTON

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SANDY

SALT LAKE CITY

84088
84054
84403
84043
84094
84119
84093
84119
72716
84606
84119
84104
84542
84081
84104
84115
84121
84037
84770
84129
84104
99216
84088
84088
84403
84041
84041
84403
84403
84088
84041
84104
84104
84070
84104

801-718-1055
801-992-9721
801 395-8703
801-367-6077
801-576-6634
801-262-9406
801-266-1843
801 281-0746
479-273-4600
801 370-8600
801 281-0746
801 972-4500
435 650-0554
801-678-2584
801 972-4500
801 486-8731

801-546-2243
435 628-4255
801 538-3263
801-485-6900
509-892-9473
801-718-1055
801-718-1055
801 395-8703
801 544-7345
801 544-7345
801 395-8703
801 395-8703
801-718-1055
801 544-7345
801-485-6900
801 487-4511
801-565-0088
801 486-7231

Page 3 of 11
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Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

EICHELBERGER, ROY
ELLIOTT, CHARLES
ELLIS, JAMES
ENGLAND, KEVIN
ENQUIST, SHANE
EVANS, THOMAS
EVANS, MICHAEL
EVENSEN, ROGER
EWELL, RYAN

FARR, NATHAN
FARRIMOND, BRANDON
FARRIMOND, BRANDON
FERNLEY, JAMES
FORBES, R. TAYLOR
FORBUSH, JASON
FORMAN, MARK
FORSYTHE, BRAD
FREEMAN, ANTHONY
FREHNER, LYNDSAY
FRISBY, RUSSELL
FRITSCH, RYAN
FULLMER, DAVE
FURNER, BENJIMAN
GATTON, BOBBY
GAZAFY, KEVIN
GERBER, ROBERT
GETTLING, BRADFORD
GIBB, JON

GIPSON, IAN

GOBELI, L. STEVEN
GOLDSTROHM, WILLIAM
GOMMERMAN, GEOFF
GOTBERG, TYLER
GRANDPRE, DEAN
GREER, AARON

Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
Basic
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Basic
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Basic
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech

AEO079
AEO08
AE9731
AE185
AE28131
AE297
AE11351
AE7511
AE141
AE43336
AE42736
AE42736
AE009
AE33931
AE032
AE222
AE142
AE10531
AE6311
AEO017
AE179
AE030
AE459
AE148
AE30531
AE20731
AE41536
AE266
AE21131
AE911
AE026
AE446
AE444
AE460
AE23131

06/13/2023
02/01/2024
04/12/2024
04/22/2024
09/15/2023
08/27/2023
06/14/2023
06/07/2023
12/11/2023
10/13/2023
09/15/2023
11/28/2023
02/01/2024
06/24/2024
02/26/2024
06/25/2023
12/13/2023
05/08/2024
08/24/2023
02/06/2024
03/31/2024
02/21/2024
10/30/2023
01/07/2024
01/13/2024
09/11/2023
08/04/2023
01/26/2024
11/06/2023
11/22/2023
02/20/2024
06/17/2024
05/08/2023
11/06/2023
12/18/2023

JOHNSON CONTROLS

STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
TOOELE SCHOOL DISTRICT
INTRAWORKS

DENCO SECURITY INC.

WEBER SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADT COMMERCIAL LLC

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
INTERWEST FIRE PROTECTION INC
INTERWEST FIRE PROTECTION INC
TRI CITY ALARM COMPANY, INC.
MOUNTAIN ALARM

CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
CANYONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORSYTHE FIRE LLC

ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC

U OF U (FIRE SYSTEMS BLDG 305)
CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
TAYLOR ELECTRIC INC.

CACHE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
SECURITAS TECHNOLGY CORP.
CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY
UTAH TECH UNIVERSITY

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
VIVINT, INC.

RAPID FIRE PROTECTION INC.
JOHNSON CONTROLS

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

STRUCTURE WORKS INC

IHC INTERMTN MEDICAL CENTER

NORTH SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
TOOELE

SANDY

OGDEN

OGDEN

WEST VALLEY CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
ST. GEORGE
WEST VALLEY CITY
SANDY

HELPER

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
WEST VALLEY CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
LOGAN

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
LAYTON

FISHER

WEST VALLEY CITY
ST GEORGE
LAYTON

PROVO

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
WEST JORDAN
MURRAY

84054
84115
84104
84074
84070
84404
84401
84119
84104
84123
84119
84119
84115
84770
84119
84070
84526
84115
84112
84119
84119
84341
84115
84104
84041
86037
84119
84770
84041
83263
84104
84119
84104
84081
84107

801-992-9721
801 288-2100
801-485-6900
435 833 1992
801 938 2822

801 476-7900
385 256-2102
801 486-7231
801 262-3329
801-746-4040
801-746-4040
801 463-3733
435 628-4255
801-977-8705
801-826-5143
435-650-3915
801 486-8731
801-585-1301
801-977-8705
801-413-1300
435 994-0345
801 486-8731
801 486-7231
801 544-7345
801-381-3101
801 281-0746
435-652-7722
801 544-7345
800-216-5232
801-463-1621
801-262-9406
801 972-4500
801-678-2584

Page 4 of 11



(continued from previous page)

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

GREGORY, ROBERT
HAGBLOM, ZACHARY

HANSEN, CHRISTOPHER

HANSEN, KYLER
HANSEN, JOSH
HANSEN, BOYD
HANSEN, NICHOLAS
HARDING, CHARLES
HARDMAN, THOMAS
HARMON, JACE
HAYES, COLIN
HEALEY, CLINTON
HEGGAN, JASON
HILL, JARED
HILLIGAS, JASON
HIRSCH, CODY
HOBSON, DEREK
HOSKINGS, BRENT
HUBER, DUSTIN
HULSIZER, DONALD
HULTQUIST, TIM
HUNTER, JOE
HYDE, TRAVIS

ILG, STEPHEN

ILG, STEPHEN
JAMES, RICHARD
JAMES, BRUCE
JAMESON, LEWIS
JENKINS, TIMOTHY
JENSEN, MASON
JENSEN, MASON
JENSEN, JEFFREY
JESSOP, CARL
JOHNSON, LEWIS
JOHNSON, JEREMY

Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Basic
Basic
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Basic
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician

AE493
AE248
AE388
AE18931
AE24660
AE11371
AE33131
AE66
467
AE45146
AE29931
AE165
AE403
AE35331
AE21731
AE19931
AE24131
AE25141
AE291
AE127
AE18731
AE207
AE002
AE46936
AE46936
AE14131
AE24731
AE073
AE278
AE27141
AE27141
AE464
AE13731
AE25331
AE35946

03/02/2024
11/13/2023
02/27/2024
07/09/2023
03/27/2024
06/14/2023
06/03/2023
06/21/2023
03/31/2024
12/16/2023
12/21/2023
02/04/2024
10/10/2023
07/20/2023
09/30/2023
08/07/2023
02/11/2024
03/11/2024
01/19/2024
10/18/2023
07/05/2023
06/09/2024
03/20/2024
03/30/2024
03/30/2024
12/03/2023
02/24/2024
06/07/2024
02/25/2024
11/23/2023
07/15/2023
02/12/2024
11/27/2023
03/26/2024
08/16/2023

SECURITAS TECHNOLGY CORP.

FIRE SUPPRESSION SERVICES INC.

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

PROTEK FIRE AND SYSTEMS, LLC
U OF UTAH MEDICAL CTR

WEBER SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNTAIN ALARM

QUALITY FIRE PROTECTION CORP.
FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
BLAZE MASTER FIRE PROTECTION
MOUNTAIN ALARM

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC
ALARMLOCK CORP.

STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES

THE HILLER COMPANIES LLC
STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
PROTECTIVE SOLUTIONS LLC
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
JOHNSON CONTROLS

TIMS

STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
DAVIS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM

CENTURION TECHNOLOGIES
JOHNSON CONTROLS

HITEK ELECTRONIC SECURITY INC
AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
SPEEDLINK CORPORATION
JOHNSON CONTROLS

JOHNSON CONTROLS

FISHER
MILCREEK

SALT LAKE CITY
WEST JORDAN
SALT LAKE CITY
OGDEN

OGDEN

WOODS CROSS
MURRAY
PAYSON

OGDEN

LEHI
CLEARFIELD
SALT LAKE CITY
PHOENIX

SALT LAKE CITY
SANDY

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
NORTH SALT LAKE
WEST VALLEY CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
CLEARFIELD

ST. GEORGE
OGDEN

OGDEN

WEST JORDAN
NORTH SALT LAKE
OREM

LAYTON
LAYTON
MURRAY

CEDAR CITY
LAS VEGAS
SALT LAKE CITY

86037
84109
84104
84088
84113
84401
84403
84087
84123
84651
84403
84043
84015
84115
85009
84115
84070
84104
84104
84054
84119
84115
84016
84770
84403
84403
84084
84054
84058
84041
84041
84123
84720
89141
84119

801-381-3101
801 277-6464
801 972-4500
801-718-1055

801 476-7900
801 395-8703
801-292-3408
801 262-3329
801-465-4994
801 395-8703
801-367-6077
801 649-3573
801 288-2100
602-433-2484
801 288-2100
801-305-1605
801-485-6900
801-485-6900
801-992-9721
801-554-4069
801 288-2100
801 402-7400
435 628-4255
801 395-8703
801 395-8703
801 403-9963
801-992-9721
801-224-4775
801 544-7345
801 544-7345
801 262-3329
435-656-9656
702-786-2129
801-262-9406
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(continued from previous page)

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and

buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

JOHNSON, KEE
JOHNSON, BENJAMIN
JONES, W. JACE
JONES, ALYSSA
JONES, GRIFFYN
JONES, BRYAN
JUDD, KERRY
JULANDER, ANTHONY
KEATON, WILLIAM
KIDD, WILLIAM
KIDD, WILLIAM
KINGSTON, JOHN
KIRKLAND, KIRK
KOPP, ZACK

KOPP, ZACK
KORTH, KWINN
KORTH, KYLER
KORTH, KANNON
KRUGER, RICHARD
KUCHAR, TRENT
LARSEN, BRYAN
LASSIG, GREG
LASSIG, DAVID
LAUFENBURGER, ARIDEANA
LAWTON, G.

LEANY, LANDON
LEFEVRE, MICHAEL
LEFEVRE, LANDON
LETCHER, CAMERON
LITTLE, D. TODD
LLOYD, MIKEY
LONG, JASON

LOVE, LARRY
LUBBERS, DAVID
LUNCEFORD, CARL

Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Basic
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

AE210
AE492
AE38356
AE35131
AE40946
AE40936
AE37736
AE242
AE5711
AE15731
AE15731
AE345
AE6321
AE26731
AE26731
AE35531
AE35956
AE35541
AE23941
AE36536
AE15941
AE005
AE004
AE30331
AE215
AE469
AE41736
AE25931
AE501
AE294
AE342
AE38136
AE034
AE217
AE234

06/16/2023
02/24/2024
01/26/2024
07/19/2023
07/06/2023
07/06/2023
12/16/2023
11/03/2023
09/21/2023
02/26/2024
02/26/2024
06/28/2023
08/24/2023
07/08/2023
07/08/2023
07/28/2023
10/24/2023
07/28/2023
02/05/2024
11/03/2023
02/27/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024
12/29/2023
06/17/2023
04/14/2024
08/08/2023
05/21/2023
06/21/2023
08/19/2023
06/15/2024
01/11/2024
02/27/2024
06/19/2024
08/13/2023

CR LIGHTING & ELECTRIC INC
ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
PEAK ALARM COMPANY

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
IMPACT FIRE SERVICES LLC
WASHINGTON COUNTY SCH DISTRICT
SEVIER SCHOOL DISTRICT

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

ADT SECURITY

ADT COMMERCIAL LLC

AAA SECURITY INC

FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
RAPID FIRE PROTECTION INC.
PARADISE FIRE PROTECTION
NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS

NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS

NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS

SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.
JOHNSON CONTROLS

U OF UTAH MEDICAL CTR
PST-PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECH
PST-PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECH
DAVIS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNTAIN WEST FIRE SYSTEMS
INTERMTN ST GEORGE REG HOSPITA
MOUNTAIN ALARM

ADVANCED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC
STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
HARRIS MOUNTAIN WEST
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

SALT LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.

LAYTON

SALT LAKE CITY
ST. GEORGE
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
BLUFFDALE

ST GEORGE
RICHFIELD
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
WEST VALLEY CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
LOGAN

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SANDY

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY
MURRAY
CLEARFIELD
LEEDS

ST GEORGE

ST. GEORGE
KANOSH

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
LAYTON

84041
84115
84770
84104
84115
84065
84770
84701
84104
84102
84119
84165
84104
84104
84321
84115
84115
84115
84070
84119
84113
84107
84107
84016
84746
84770
84770
84637
84115
84119
84104
84123
84104
84119
84041

801-544-1533
801 486-8731
435-656-1888
801 486-7231
801 288-2100
801-662-0909
435-673-3553
435 896-4402
801 486-7231
801 799-5696
385 256-2102
801-544-7345
801-485-6900
801-463-1621
435-535-3683
801 468-8300
801 468-8300
801 468-8300
000-000-0000
801-262-9406

801 402-7400

435-251-2016
435 628-4255
801-815-0411
801 288-2100
801-956-0465
801-485-6900
801 262-3329
801 486-7231
801 974 8371
801 544-7345
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(continued from previous page)

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

LUNT, STEVEN
LUNT, CASEY

LUNT, CRAIG
MADSEN, GERARD
MAEDGEN, CAREY
MAGNUS, MATTHEW
MAIB, GAREY
MALOVICH, QUINN

MANZANARES, RICHARD

MARCHANT, JEFFREY
MARTIN, ROBERT
MARZONI, BRIAN
MATHEWSON, KYLE
MAUGHAN, BRANDON
MCBRIDE, CHRIS
MCCOY, EVAN
MCCURDY, TYLER
MCCURDY, BENJAMIN
MCDONALD, PHILLIP
MCDONALD, PHILLIP
MCNIERNEY, MICHAEL
MEDEL, DAVID
MEIER, MARK
MERRELL, DAVID
MEYER, MARK
MIDDLETON, MORGAN
MIGLIORI, KEVIN
MIKESELL, CHAD
MILLER, JUSTIN
MILLER, ZACHARY
MOLYNEUX, BRADY
MOODY, JAMES
MOORE, KEVIN
MORGAN, JOHN
MORRIS, TYLER

FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician

AE045
AE405
AE25531
AE077
AE224
AE30131
AE415
AE34131
AE320
AE336
AE37536
AE26741
AE339
AE508
AE003
AE45936
AE418
AE15141
AE488
AE488
AE32531
AE36136
AE29131
AEO035
AE167
AE32731
AE206
AE17331
AE4921
AE171
AE309
AE169
AE360
AE33531
AE10331

03/20/2024
09/12/2023
04/02/2024
06/12/2023
06/30/2024
02/10/2024
04/11/2024
06/29/2023
02/16/2024
04/22/2024
12/07/2023
07/08/2023
05/04/2023
09/28/2023
01/16/2024
02/15/2024
04/24/2024
01/15/2024
11/12/2023
11/12/2023
04/29/2024
08/31/2023
11/17/2023
02/27/2024
02/04/2024
06/02/2024
06/03/2023
04/29/2024
06/26/2023
02/20/2024
12/15/2023
02/13/2024
12/08/2023
06/22/2024
05/01/2024

SYSTEM SERVICE SPECIALIST INC
SYSTEM SERVICE SPECIALIST INC
SYSTEM SERVICE SPECIALIST INC
JOHNSON CONTROLS

DAVIS COUNTY SCHOOL DIST*
SYSTEM SERVICE SPECIALIST INC
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
POWERED CONTROL SYSTEMS
CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY
NEXT LEVEL ELECTRIC

CANYONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEXT LEVEL ELECTRIC

SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY LLC
GEARY ELECTRIC COMPANY
PST-PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECH
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL
TYTAN SECURITY LLC

API NATIONAL SERVICE GROUP
MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM*

ETG FIRE, LLC

MOUNTAIN ALARM

COMMAND EXTINGUISHERS ETC, INC
MOUNTAIN ALARM

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

UINTAH BASIN HEALTHCARE, INC.
AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
GLOBAL SECURITY

NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC

KEVIN MOORE ELECTRIC CO
TELGIAN CORPORATION
JOHNSON CONTROLS

KAYSVILLE
KAYSVILLE
KAYSVILLE

NORTH SALT LAKE

CLEARFIELD
KAYSVILLE
SALT LAKE CITY
SANDY

WEST VALLEY CITY

OGDEN

SANDY

OGDEN

SALT LAKE CITY
SMITHFIELD
MURRAY
GOLDEN VALLEY
CEDAR CITY
NEW BRIGHTON
OGDEN

OGDEN

DENVER
OGDEN

WOODS CROSS
OGDEN

LEHI

SALT LAKE CITY
ROOSEVELT
LAYTON
CENTERVILLE
SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY

LEHI

ELSINORE
PHOENIX

SALT LAKE CITY

84037
84037
84037
84054
84016
84037
84104
84094
84119
84414
84070
84414
84104
84335
84107
54222
84721
55112
84403
84403
80231
84403
84087
84403
84043
84104
84066
84041
84014
84115
84123
84043
84724
85044
84119

801-546-2243
801-546-2243
801-546-2243
801-992-9721
801 402-7400
801-546-2243
801-485-6900
801-576-6634
801 281-0746
801 710 7976
801-826-5143
801 710 7976
801-295-1189

763 954 5680
877-948-9826
888-274-8595
801 395-8703
720-504-9700
801 395-8703
801 294-6276
801 395-8703
801-367-6077
801 972-4500
435-722-4691
801 544-7345

801 468-8300
801 262-3329
801-367-6077
801 284-6350
480 282-5388
801-262-9406
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(continued from previous page)

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and

buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

MOTT, JUSTIN
MUGLESTON, BRAD
MURRAY, BRANDON
NAEGLE, ARLYN
NAEGLE, KEVIN
NELSON, BRAD
NELSON, STEVEN
NELSON, BEN
NIELSEN, ANDERS
NIELSON, AUSTIN
NOLEROTH, TYLER
NORRIS, JOHN
OAKES, CALVIN
OBORN, TODD
OGILVIE, THOMAS
OLSEN, CHRIS
OWENS, TRENT
PACK, STEVEN
PAPPAS, JULIAN
PARKIN, KAIDEN
PARKS, JEREMEY
PATTERSON, AARON
PATTERSON, MICHAEL
PATTON, TIMOTHY "TJ"
PEARSON, PAUL
PENROD, TROY
PIERSON, STEVEN
POULSEN, STEVEN
POULSEN, AARON
POULSEN, JOSEPH
POWERS, NELSON
PRICE, CLINT
RAINES, WILLIAM MARK
RAMIREZ, RICARDO
RASMUSSEN, TAYLOR

Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Basic
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician

AE001
AE6111
AE27731
AE094
AE11931
AE463
AE260
AEO11
AE006
AE38346
AE24531
AE473
AE39936
AE409
AE285
AE109
AE487
AE13941
AE11331
AE46336
AE42136
AE118
AE119
AE34731
AE130
AE408
AE107
AE361
AE6721
AE145
AE037
AE190
AE212
AE37946
AE12931

03/20/2024
08/23/2023
08/31/2023
07/30/2023
07/30/2023
01/05/2024
01/20/2024
02/06/2024
01/16/2024
01/25/2024
02/19/2024
05/14/2024
04/13/2024
02/26/2024
04/15/2024
08/28/2023
11/12/2023
12/03/2023
06/13/2023
02/24/2024
08/22/2023
09/17/2023
09/17/2023
07/13/2023
11/01/2023
02/10/2024
08/28/2023
01/06/2024
09/13/2023
12/19/2023
02/28/2024
05/27/2024
06/09/2023
12/22/2023
08/25/2023

DAVIS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.
ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
MOUNTAIN ALARM

IHC HEALTH SVCS \UTAH VALLEY
NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS
PST-PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECH
SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.
ADVANCED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC
U OF U (FIRE SYSTEMS BLDG 305)
PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LDS*
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
ADT SECURITY

IMPACT FIRE SERVICES LLC
MOUNTAIN ALARM

ADVANCED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC
ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
MOUNTAIN ALARM

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
SALT LAKE COUNTY FACILITIES MG
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC.
POWERED CONTROL SYSTEMS
ALLIANCE FIRE & SAFETY

JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY LLC
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS

CLEARFIELD
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
OGDEN

PROVO

SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY

SANDY

KANOSH

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY

SALT LAKE CITY
LOGAN

MURRAY

SALT LAKE CITY
BLUFFDALE
OGDEN
KANOSH

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
OGDEN
MURRAY

SALT LAKE CITY
LOGAN

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
SANDY
WASHINGTON
WEST JORDAN
ST GEORGE
SALT LAKE CITY

84016
84115
84104
84115
84115
84403
84604
84115
84107
84070
84637
84112
84104
84123
84150
84322
84123
84102
84065
84403
84637
84115
84115
84403
84123
84190
84322
84104
84104
84104
84094
84780
84088
84790
84104

801 402-7400
801 288-2100
801 486-7231
801 486-8731
801 486-8731
801 395-8703
801 357-7260
801 468-8300

000-000-0000
801-815-0411
801-585-1301
801 486-7231
801 262-3329
801 240-2916
435 994-5570
801 262-3329
801 799-5696
801-662-0909
801 395-8703
801-815-0411
801 486-8731
801 486-8731
801 395-8703
801 262-3329

435 994-5570
801 486-7231
801 972-4500
801 486-7231
801-576-6634
435 669-4039
801 5678730

435-574-2701
801-485-6900
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(continued from previous page)

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

REID-HANSEN, KELLY
REYNOZA, FRANCISCO
REYNOZA, FRANCISCO
RICHINS, KIRK
RICORD, JESSE
RIGBY, BLAIR
ROBINSON, DOYLE
ROBINSON, KYLE
ROGERS, KEVIN
ROSE, FRANKIE
ROSSI, J. ERIC
RUEGGER, DOUGLAS
SADLER, CHRIS
SALINAS, GEORGE
SALVATIERRA, ERICK
SANCHEZ, VERONICA
SANCHEZ, VERONICA
SANGSTER, R.
SARGENT, GEORGE
SAWYER, LANCE
SCHADT, JOSH
SCHADT, JOSH
SCHAFER, KAYLA
SCHAFER, KAYLA
SCHMIDT, LARS
SCHMIDT, CHRISTOPHER
SCHROEDER, GEORGE
SCHULTZ, DONALD
SCOTT, ADAM
SEAHORN, JAMES
SECRIST, JOEY
SELIN, RUSSELL
SERRE, BROCK
SHAW, LANDON
SHAW, BEAU

FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
FA Technician
Master Tech
FA Technician
FA Technician
FA Technician

AE036
AE32131
AE32131
AE28331
AE26131
AE4111
AE268
AE12951
AE36336
AE40736
AE043
AE23331
AE140
AE28931
AE480
AE8111
AE8111
AE143
AE398
AE502
AE429
AE429
AE43536
AE43536
AE41136
AE35936
AE159
AE019
AE486
AE40746
AE45536
AE013
AE312
AE12131
AE42936

02/28/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024
09/24/2023
06/10/2023
03/16/2024
01/26/2024
06/10/2023
09/13/2023
06/30/2023
03/15/2024
01/09/2024
12/11/2023
11/03/2023
06/30/2023
11/12/2023
11/12/2023
11/17/2023
08/20/2023
07/18/2023
09/27/2023
09/27/2023
04/13/2024
11/01/2023
07/14/2023
08/16/2023
01/28/2024
02/06/2024
01/09/2024
06/30/2024
02/02/2024
02/06/2024
01/04/2024
08/06/2023
09/26/2023

POWERED CONTROL SYSTEMS
MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM*

DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LDS
CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
UTAH TECH UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
COLIANT SOLUTIONS INC
WACHTER, INC

ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
CACHE VALLEY FIRE EXTINGUISHER
STATE OF UTAH/DFCM

JOHNSON CONTROLS

JOHNSON CONTROLS

MOUNTAIN ALARM*

MOUNTAIN ALARM

SIERRA SECURITY LLC

MOUNTAIN ALARM

CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY
MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM*

MOUNTAIN ALARM

MOUNTAIN ALARM

CANYONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
INTEGRITY FIRE & SECURITY
FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
MOUNTAIN ALARM

TELAID INDUSTRIES INC

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS
SPECTRUM WEST LLC

POWERED CONTROL SYSTEMS
MOUNTAIN ALARM

SANDY
OGDEN
OGDEN
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY

WEST VALLEY CITY

ST GEORGE
PROVO
BUFORD
LENEXA

SALT LAKE CITY
NORTH LOGAN
TAYLORSVILLE
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
OGDEN
OGDEN

ST GEORGE
OGDEN

WEST VALLEY CITY

OGDEN
OGDEN
OGDEN
OGDEN
SANDY
IDAHO FALLS
MURRAY
LAYTON
OGDEN
NIANTIC
LAYTON
SALT LAKE CITY
SANDY
SANDY
OGDEN

84094
84403
84403
84104
84150
84119
84770
84602
30518
66219
84115
84341
84129
89141
89141
84403
84403
84771
84403
84119
84403
84403
84403
84403
84070
83401
84123
84041
84403
06357
84041
84115
84093
84094
84403

801-576-6634
801 395-8703
801-395-8731
801 972-4500
801-240-2894
801-977-8705
435-652-7722
801 636-3033
770-614-3454
913-541-2500
801 486-8731
435-770-0852
801 538-3263
702-786-2129
702-786-2129
801 395-8703
435-669-1823
801 395-8703
801 281-0746
801 395-8703
801-395-8731
801 395-8703
801 395-8703
801-826-5143
208-516-8643
801 262-3329
801 544-7345
801 395-8703
860 439 7347
801 544-7345
801 468-8300
801-266-1843
801-576-6634
801 395-8703
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(continued from previous page)

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

SHEPHERD, MERLIN Master Tech AE197 05/19/2023 |IHC HEALTH SVCS \UTAH VALLEY PROVO 84604 |801 357-7260
SHEPHERD, PATRICK Master Tech AE14331 12/05/2023 |FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC MURRAY 84123 |801 262-3329
SHERWOOD, SAMUEL FA Technician AE45336 01/24/2024 |RAPID FIRE PROTECTION INC. SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801-463-1621
SINGLETON, DONALD JOSEPH Basic AE45736 02/13/2024 |SYSTEM SERVICE SPECIALIST INC KAYSVILLE 84037 |801-546-2243
SKOPIK, LANCE Master Tech AE35736 08/11/2023 |JOHNSON CONTROLS SALT LAKE CITY 84119 |801-262-9406
SKOPIK, CHASE Master Tech AE35551 07/28/2023 |MOUNTAIN ALARM OGDEN 84403 |801 395-8703
SMART, JEROME Master Tech AE1141 11/29/2023 |CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY ST GEORGE 84790 [435-674-5700
SMITH, MICHAEL Master Tech AE259 01/20/2024 |IHC HEALTH SVCS \UTAH VALLEY PROVO 84604 |801 357-7260
SNAPE, JUSTIN FA Technician AE387 02/27/2024 |POWERED CONTROL SYSTEMS SANDY 84094 |801-576-6634
SOELLNER, JOSHUA Master Tech AE15131 01/15/2025 |COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS ENGLEWOOD 80112

SOLIZ, ANTHONY FA Technician AE6911 09/18/2023 |JOHNSON CONTROLS SALT LAKE CITY 84119 |801-262-9406
SOLIZ, DAVID FA Technician AE449 08/06/2023 |JOHNSON CONTROLS SALT LAKE CITY 84119 |801-262-9406
SPENCER, JOHN Master Tech AE216 06/19/2024 |SALT LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT SALT LAKE CITY 84119 |801 974 8371
SPENCER, TRACIE FA Technician AE475 06/10/2024 |MOUNTAIN ALARM ST. GEORGE 84770 1435 628-4255
SPRAGUE, JUSTIN FA Technician AE499 05/16/2023 |UTAH VALLEY UNIVERSITY OREM 84058 |[801-863-8021
STAPLETON, TERRY FA Technician AE34531 07/06/2023 |SALT LAKE COUNTY FACILITIES MG SALT LAKE CITY 84190

STODDARD, PAUL Master Tech AE337 04/29/2024 |IJORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT WEST JORDAN 84088 |801 5678730

STOKES, ROBERT FA Technician AE40336 06/14/2023 |ALLIANCE FIRE & SAFETY WASHINGTON 84780 |435 669-4039
STOUT, MICHAEL FA Technician AE29531 11/30/2023 |FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS SALT LAKE CITY 84104 |801-485-6900
SULLIVAN, ROBERT Master Tech AE13331 09/25/2023 |IES COMMUMICATIONS, LLC TEMPE 85282 |713-860-1561
TANNER, JEFFRY FA Technician AE396 05/17/2024 |BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY PROVO 84602 |801 636-3033
TAYLOR, AARON FA Technician AE22131 10/09/2023 |NEBO SCHOOL DISTRICT SPANISH FORK 84660 |801 354-7400
TESSMANN, RICARDO Master Tech AE39736 03/23/2024 |POWERED CONTROL SYSTEMS SANDY 84094 |801-576-6634
THORSTAD, TRACY Basic AE18331 06/05/2023 |CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY WEST VALLEY CITY 84119 |801 281-0746
TIMOTHY, TADD FA Technician AE332 03/11/2024 |NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS SALT LAKE CITY 84115 |801 468-8300
TIMOTHY, DYLAN FA Technician AE37136 12/22/2023 |NELSON FIRE SYSTEMS SALT LAKE CITY 84115 |801 468-8300
TOLEDO, RUSSELL FA Technician AE34141 06/29/2023 |ALARMLOCK CORP. CLEARFIELD 84015 |801 649-3573
TREMAYNE, WESLEY FA Technician AE252 12/18/2023 |IHC LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL LOGAN 84341 |435-716-5369
TSING, DEREK FA Technician AE19331 07/18/2023 |ALL SYSTEMS OREM 84097 |801-885-3901
TUITAVUKI, NOA Master Tech AE17731 05/13/2023 |BOSS FIRE PROTECTION MIDVALE 84047 |801-301-8022
TURLEY, JEREMY FA Technician AE7311 10/23/2023 |CERTIFIED FIRE & SECURITY WEST VALLEY CITY 84119 |801 281-0746
URBANCZYK, STEVEN Master Tech AE24931 03/03/2024 |SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. SANDY 84070 |000-000-0000
VAN DER WEKKEN, DANIEL Master Tech AE383 01/31/2024 |STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES SALT LAKE CITY 84115 |801 288-2100
VAUGHN, MICHAEL Master Tech AE116 09/17/2023 |MOUNTAIN ALARM OGDEN 84403 |801 395-8703
VILLELLA, BRANDON Master Tech AE41336 07/28/2023 |SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. SANDY 84070 [000-000-0000
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(continued from previous page)

Basic Fire Alarm Technician: An individual new to the industry. All work must be directly supervised by a Fire Alarm Technician or Master Fire Alarm
Technician. Equivalent to a NICET I certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in most buildings. Excludes high-rise buildings and
buildings equipped with smoke evacuation systems. Equivalent to a NICET II certification level in Fire Alarm Systems.

Master Fire Alarm Technician: An individual who is experienced in inspecting and testing fire alarm systems in high-rise buildings and buildings
equipped with smoke evacuation systems, firefighter smoke control panels, pressurized enclosures, etc. Equivalent to a NICET III or NICET IV

WAGNER, SARAH
WALLACE, DANIEL
WATTERSON, MARK
WATTERSON, BRANDON
WAY, KEITH

WEAVER, JEREMY
WEBB, DANIEL
WEINBERG, ADAM
WELCH, BRYON

WELLS, DOUGLAS
WHITING, MICHAEL
WHITNEY, NOAH
WIDDISON, D. BLAKE
WIGGINS, DARRYL
WILCOX, CARL

WILDE, JON
WILKINSON, BRAD
WILLIAMS, PAUL
WILLIAMSON, JESSE
WILLIS, LON

WINTLE, JARED

WOLF, MICHAEL
WOLVINGTON, BRADLEY
WOOLSEY, TYLER
WOOLUMS, ALEXANDER
WRANKLE, CHAD
YOUNG, NICHOLAS
YUEN, JOSHUA
ZAUNER, JOHN

FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

FA Technician

Basic

FA Technician

FA Technician
Master Tech

FA Technician

Basic
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

FA Technician

FA Technician
Master Tech
Master Tech
Master Tech

FA Technician

FA Technician

FA Technician

FA Technician

FA Technician

AE46536
AE431
AE221
AE504

AE20531
AE229

AE3711

AE47336
AE311

AE38936
AE182

AE43136

AE44536
AE129
AE038
AE161
AE090
AE341
AE477
AE044

AE16341
AE358
AE064

AE13531

AE46746

AE37336

AE5511

AE23731

AE28731

03/17/2024
11/18/2023
04/10/2024
07/18/2023
02/19/2024
07/10/2023
05/03/2023
04/17/2024
01/20/2024
02/08/2024
04/15/2024
10/03/2023
11/30/2023
10/18/2023
03/07/2024
01/31/2024
07/12/2023
04/29/2024
06/24/2023
03/20/2024
03/12/2024
12/06/2023
01/13/2024
10/16/2023
03/28/2024
11/30/2023
08/10/2023
02/04/2024
12/21/2023

TELGIAN CORPORATION

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
ADVANCED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC
ADVANCED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
JOHNSON CONTROLS
PROFESSIONAL ALARM CO., INC.
SYSTEM SERVICE SPECIALIST INC
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS
JOHNSON CONTROLS

IHC LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL
HONEYWELL INTL.

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
DELTA FIRE SYSTEMS

ALARM CONTROL SYSTEMS INC

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM INC.
ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMAND EXTINGUISHERS ETC, INC
ADT SECURITY

FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC
PST-PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECH
SALT LAKE COUNTY FACILITIES MG
JOHNSON CONTROLS

MOUNTAIN ALARM

STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
ALLIANCE FIRE & SAFETY

CSS ENTERPRISES

PHOENIX
LAYTON
KANOSH
KANOSH

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
LAYTON

LAS VEGAS
MIDVALE
KAYSVILLE
SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
LOGAN

WEST VALLEY
LAYTON

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
LAYTON

AMERICAN FORK

WOODS CROSS
SALT LAKE CITY
MURRAY
MURRAY

SALT LAKE CITY
SALT LAKE CITY
ST. GEORGE
SALT LAKE CITY
WASHINGTON
PARMA

85044
84041
84637
84637
84104
84115
84041
89141
84047
84037
84104
84119
84341
84119
84041
84104
84115
84041
84003
84087
84102
84123
84107
84190
84119
84770
84115
84780
44134

480 282-5388
801 544-7345
801-815-0411
801-815-0411
801-485-6900
801 486-8731
801 544-7345
702-786-2129
801 565-9400
801-546-2243
801-485-6900
801-262-9406
435-716-5369
801-978-7136
801 544-7345
801 972-4500
801 486-8731
801 544-7345

801 294-6276
801 799-5696
801 262-3329

801-262-9406
435 628-4255
801 288-2100
435 669-4039
216 577 3330
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